
Dated:13/03/2023
e-Tender Notice Number: 47 12022-23

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.oov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes.

Tender
ID No. Name of Scheme Document Selling

Last Date & -Iime
797114 Package No. CCB/Ch/VR/w-38

A) Improvement of Goborkhola-Dhoneshwer Road from Ch. O0-700m, Road ID-413584056. B)
Construction of 164m Protective work on the same Road under Kachua Upaz,la, District: Chandpur
(2nd Call)

LTM 02-04-2023
up to 3:00 PIY

(
797464 Package No. IRrDP-3 I CDP I DW -62

A)Improvement of Olipur Bazar - Kalasvanga pucca Road at Ch: 0O-640m ID No. 413765139 B)
Construction of 3No. 0.625mx0,625m U-Box Culvert at Ch: 180m.365m & 525m on the same Road
Under Matlab Uttar Upazila District : ChandpLrr.lsatvaqe Amount Tk. 305263.00]

LTIY 02-04-2023
up to 3:00iPM

197466 Package No. GCP-3/Ch-W147
Improvement of Boro Holdia Ainuddin Shah lvlajer - Boro Holdia Hafizia Madrasha Road Ch:
under Matlab Uttar LJpazila, Chandpul District.lRoad ID : 41376524g1

00-800m
LIM 02-04-2023

up to 3i00 PM

797467

00-1267m under Faridganj upazila

Pad(age No. GCP-3/Ch-W148
Improvement of EklaspLlr Raipur vai Khokon patwary Shop Road Chl
Chdndpur Disrrict.IRoad ID : 4134551971

LTM 02-44-2023
up to 3:00 Pl4

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender wall be accetpted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies wilt be accepted. To submit
e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (t]Ep.r?wwlfcpIoeqlc4ay.bd) is required.
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the Natjonal e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered
Banks branchs Further information and guidelines are available in the National e,Gp System portal and fro# e-Gp h;lpdesk
(helodesk@eprocure.qov.bd) or Call Tel Phone: OB41-63375

MoY
(Md. Ahasan (abir)

Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur

(xen.chandpur@lged.qov.bd)
Phone: 0841-63375, 63826 (FAX)

05.
06.

47.
08.
09.

/)*b2' '-TEf59 Dated: 13/03/2023

M
Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur.

01. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
02. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED,LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher E-Bangta Nagar, Dhaka.
03. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla.
04. The Project Director, Cumilla, B-Baria & Chandpur District Important Rural Infrastructure Developmeht project (CCB)

LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
The Project Director, Important Rural lnfrastructure Development Project-3 on priority Basis, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
The Pro.iect Director, Greater comilla District Important Rural Infrastructure Development project (3rd phase)
LGED Bhabao Agarqaon. Dhaka-1207
Deputy Commissioner/ Superintendent of police, District-Chandpur.
Executive Engineet LGED, Comilta/ B-Baria
The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Protidiner Shongbad, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper,
one day/one time in all additioo,3 Colm-6, interior pages of the paper on before ts toztiozz. He is also requested to deliver
o3(three) copies to the undersigned, iust after publication. The bill worid be paid on auailability offrrnd
The Advedisement Manager, The Daity Our'lime, 19/3, 8ir Uttam Kazi Nuruzzaman Road? West panthapath Dhaka-1208.
He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one daylone time in all addition, : Coll.n-0, int"rlor pug"s of the paper on
before 11Q12Q2a He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the undersigned, .just after publication. Th'e b-ill worfO ti paia on
availablliry of fund.
Enclosed: Advertisement-2 Owo) Copies.

11. The Advertisement lqa,nager. The Daily chandpur Kantto, chandpur. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, oneday/one time in all addition, 3 colm-6, interior paqes of the paper on before 16/03/202!. ue is atso requested i; d;ftver 3(three)
__ copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would bepaid on avaitability offund. Enclosed: Advelrisemenii lrwoy iopies.12. Notice board.

Memo No. 46.02. 1300,000.07.001.23-858/1(12)
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: -

{Nr.Hossin)Tender Nori@ 2022 23154

Govemment of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Local Government Engineering Department

Office ofthe Frecurive Engineer
Distrjct : Chandpur_

Memo No. 46.02.1300.000.07,001.23-858

Tender
lvleth6rl


